PUBLIC PATH EXTINGUISHMENT ORDER TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990, SECTION 257

SOUTH CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL (FOOTPATH NUMBER 7 (PART) AT OAKINGTON) EXTINGUISHMENT ORDER 2004

his Order is made by South Cambridgeshire District Council ("The Authority") under Section 257 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 because it appears to the Authority that part of the Footpath described below is no longer needed for public use due to development at, and adoption of, Coles Lane,, Oakington, Cambridgeshire. Oakington Parish Council and Cambridgeshire County Council have been consulted.

BY THIS ORDER

Part of the Footpath over the land in Oakington on the attached map and described in the Schedule to this Order ('the Schedule') shall be extinguished, and this Order shall be confirmed, upon Coles Lane, Oakington being adopted by Cambridgeshire County Council as public highway.

SCHEDULE

Position of Footpath as indicated on map	Description of Footpath to be extinguished	Length in metres
A-B	Part of public footpath no. 7 Oakington starting on the north side of Coles Lane at OS Grid Reference TL4118 6461 (Point A on the Order plan) and running in a northerly direction across a paddock to the northern boundary of the same at OS Grid Reference TL4117 6476.	Approximately 166 metres

Dated this	day of	2004
The Common Seal of)
SOUTH CAMBRID	GESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL)
was hereunto affixed	d in the presence of:)

<u>Leader of the Council</u> <u>Head of Legal Services</u>

This Order was confirmed by South Cambridgeshire District Council on the 200 because it is expedient to do so having day of regard to the fact that the public highway known as Coles Lane, Oakington generally subsumes the length of the public Footpath that crosses it.

Authorised Signatory

pp GJ Harlock, Finance and Resources Director

South Cambridgeshire District Council